

DEPOSIT INSURANCE BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF FBME BANK LIMITED (UNDER LIQUIDATION)

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS ACT NO. 5 OF 2006

NOTICE TO DEPOSITORS

NOTICE is hereby given to depositors of the **FBME BANK LIMITED** (Under Liquidation) by the **DEPOSIT INSURANCE BOARD** (DIB) a body corporate of 2 Mirambo Street, 11884, Dar es Salaam that, following its appointment as the Liquidator of **FBME BANK** Ltd by the Bank of Tanzania in terms of section 41 (a) of the Banking and Financial Institutions Act, No.5 of 2006 effective 8th May, 2017, the DIB has commenced the process of stocktaking and verification of assets and liabilities of the said **FBME BANK**.

FURTHER NOTICE is given that **Depositors of FBME BANK LIMITED** will be notified of the **Pay-out Plan** of their protected deposits in accordance with the law upon completion of the verification of the deposit liabilities.

All enquiries (if any) should be addressed to the Director, Deposit insurance Board using the following address;

The Director Deposit Insurance Board Bank of Tanzania, Headquarters Building 2 Mirambo Street 7th Floor North Tower 11884 DAR ES SALAAM

Email: <u>DIB-INFO@bot.go.tz</u>

Tel: + 255 22 223 5390 Fax: + 255 22 223 4200

DATED THIS 12TH DAY OF MAY, 2017